

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 46 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 46 of 2023**

=====

LHR OF DECD GOVINDBHAI GOPALBHAI PATEL**Versus****LHR OF DECD BALUBHAI BHAGABHAI PATEL**

=====

Appearance:**MR UMANG H OZA(2440) for the Appellant(s) No.****1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7****for the Respondent(s) No. 1,1.2,3,3.1****NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No.****1.1,1.2.1,1.2.2,1.2.3,1.2.4,1.2.5,1.2.6,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,2,3.2,3.3,3.4,3.5****NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No.****3.1.1,3.1.2,3.1.3,3.1.4,3.1.5,3.1.6****PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Respondent(s) No. 1.7**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN**Date : 12/04/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Appellant No.1.1 is expired. As such learned advocate for the appellants seeks time to bring on record legal heirs of deceased appellant. Respondent No. 1.7 is present as party in person and submitted written submissions. The same is taken on record.

S. O. to **08.06.2023**. Interim relief if any granted earlier to continue till then.

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA