

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 46 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 46 of 2023**

=====

LHR OF DECD GOVINDBHAI GOPALBHAI PATEL**Versus****LHR OF DECD BALUBHAI BHAGABHAI PATEL**

=====

Appearance:**MR UMANG H OZA(2440) for the Appellant(s) No.****1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7****for the Respondent(s) No. 1,1.2,3,3.1****NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No.****1.2.1,1.2.2,1.2.3,1.2.4,1.2.5,1.2.6,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,3.1.1,3.1.2,3.1.3,3.1.4,3.1.5,
3.1.6,3.2,3.3,3.4,3.5****NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2****PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Respondent(s) No. 1.7**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**Date : 17/08/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocate Mr. Umang H. Oza appearing for the appellants.

The respondent No. 1.7 Prafulchandra Balubhai Patel is also present before this Court and he submits an objection in Civil Application No. 1 of 2023, which is ordered to be taken on record. Though served, other respondents have not appeared.

List this matter on **18th October, 2023**. Interim relief continued earlier, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

VVM